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1.0

1.01

Navana Pharmaceuticals PLC,
Notes to the lnterlm Flnanclal Statements

For the period 01July 2025 to 3l December 2025
About the CoEpaDy

Lcgd Fontr ofthe CoDpatry

Navara Pharmaceuticals PLC was lncorporat€d ln Bangladesh on 31 March 1986 vide regtstradon no, C-
15428/994 under the Companies Act-1913 (replaced by the Companies Act"1994) as a Private Company Llmited
by shares. The company was converted lnto a Public Limited Company on 30 De.ember2020.

1.02 Address ofthe Reglstered Omce aDd Factory
The address of the Cohp6n)/s registered office is 1071,1073 North Rupshi, Tarbo Municipality , Rupgoni
Narayangoni. Corporate omce address is 99 Gulshan Avenue Rupeyan colden Age, Plot # 6, Block # CWN ( C)
Dhaka 1212. The Compnayhas its factory in Rupshi, Narayangonjand several depots around the country

1.03 Nature of Buslness Acdvldes
The principel acdvlties of the Company arc manufacluring distribution and marked[g of pharmac€utical and
veterinary products and sales ofthe produced items lnthe domesticand foreign markeL
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2.00 BasL of PrepaEdo! aod PresentaHoD of FltraDclal Statehetrts
2.01 Preparedon aEd PresentauoD of Flianclal Statemetrts ofthe Corllp.try

These Financial Statements are the unaudited Interim Flnanclal Statements Oere afte, 'tle lnterim Financtal
Stat€ments') of Navana Pharmaceudcals Ltd.

These idterim financial statehents should be read in conjunction with the Financlal Statements for the Year ended
D€cember 31,2025 Oereafter referred to as the "Annual Financial Stat€hents.), as they provide an update to
previously reported informadorl The accoundng polici€s used are consistent with those used in the Annuel
Financial Statements. These financlal statements have been prepared in a condensed form with selected dotes
following LAS 34: Interim Financlal R€portin& The presentadon of the Interim Flnanclal Statements is consistent
with the Annual Financial Statements. Where necessary, the comparadves have been reclassified or extended to
tale into account any presentetional changes made in tie Anlual Financial Statements, The preparedon of the
Intedm Pinancial Statements r€quires manat€m€nt to make estimates and assumpdoE that affect the reported
amounB ofrevenu€t expenses, assets and llabilities at the date ofthe Interim Financlal Statements. lf in the future
such estimates and assumptions, whlch are based on mana8ement s best ,udguent at the date of the lnterim
Financlal Statements, deviate from tle actual the orlginal estimates and assumptions will be modified as

appropriate in tle period in whlch the cirormstances change.

2.02 Statemebtof CompllaDce
The Financial Statements have been prepared in compliancewitl the rcquirements of tlre Companies Acq1994 and
other relevant local laws as applicable and In accordance nith the applicable Int€rnational Accounting Stendards
(lASs), The Securldes and Exchange Rules, 2020 and Intemadonal Flnanclal Repordng Standards (tFRSs) adopted
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of Bangladesh (lcAB) and others laws and retulations applicable for the
cornpany.

2,03 Regulatory CompllaDces
As required by the Company,the managementcomplies with the followlngmajor legalprovisions in addition to the
Companles Act 1994 and other applicabl€ laws and reguladons:
a) The lncome Tax ACT 2023

b) Income Tax Rules 2023

c) The Value Added Tax and Supplementary Duty Act 2012;
d) The Value Added Tax and Supplementary Duty Rules 2016;
e) The Customs Ac! 1969 and CustomsActZOZ3

0 Bangladesh Labour Law,2006 (Ahended 2018);
g) Negodable InstrumentAc! 1881; and
h) The Securities and Exchante Rules, 2020.

2.0,[ Baslsof MeasureEetrt

The Financlal statehents have been prepared on a going concem basis under the historical cost corvendon
applying a.crual basis o f accounting in accordance wlth the htemational Finanaial Reporting Standards (lFN's).

The financlal statehents have been prepared on hlstorical cost convention following the accrual concept of
accountin& except for Property, plant & equipment which has been presented under the revaluation model.
Investment in sharcs is valued at par value and cash flow satementhas bien prepared on cash basis.



2.OS

2.06

2,O7

RepordDt Parlod .nd CoDpar.tlva ltrfotrrdon
The Flnanclal Statements cover 06 lnont tl perlod stardng from luly 01,2025 to December31,2025

Certaln comparadve amounts have been re-classlffed & rearranged to conform to the current perlod's
preseDtadon and all numarlcal lnformadon ln the curr€nt f,narrctal statcments as bclow:
- Statemen6 of Financl.l Posldon as ofth€ end ofthe precedlng financlal pealod;
- Statements ofComprehensiva Income for the co&palable ofth. prec€ding financial perlo4
- Stataments ofChant€s ln Equlty for the aomparable oftha prec€dlry flnanclal perlod;
- Statament of Cash Flows for the comparable oftha precedhg nnanclal perlod;
Nan"adva and d€scrlptive lnfor,lradon for comparadve lnfonnadon ha! also been dlsclosed as r.qulr€d by IASS &
IFRSS whenever it ls relevant for the understandlng o f the current Perlod nnanclal statcm€nts.

Re.razEgeEatrt of PlirancLl Statltncnt:
'Ihe pravlous period's ffgure has been neanirng€ment whenever considered necessary to ensure compenbillty
wlth th€ current prrlod pr.sentadon ar per IAS I "Accoundng Pollcles, Changcs ln Accoundnt Esdmates and
Erfors--

Iunciron.l and PEsentrdor Curr.Dry
Th. Anencial rtataments are preparad and presant€d ln BanSladesh CurreMy Oaka), whl.b ls the cohpan/s
funcdonal orrrency. All fulancial Informadon presented has been rounded offto the nearest Taka except where
lndlcatrd otherwise.

2.08 Property, PLrt ald EqulpD.Dt (PPg)
Rccotrltlo! ard MaarurcDeDt

Items of proparty, plant & aqulpment arc m€asured at cost or reralued amount lass acclnnulat€d deprecladon and
impairment losses, lf any ln accordance wlth IAS 16r Property, Plant and Equlpmetrl Costlncludes expehdlturc that
ar€ dlrecdy ettribuBble to th€ acqulsldon of the assats. The company has adopted 'Revaluadon Model' for stadng
property, plant & eqlripm€nt

MalnteDaDce Acdvldes
'Ihe company lncuB m.lntenance costs for dl its maror ltems of proparty, plant and equipment Repalr and
maintenance costs are charged as expenses when incurred.

Subsequairt Costs

The cost of replaclng a pan ofan ltem ofproperty, plant and equlpment is recognized ln the carDdng amount of the
itam lf is probeble that futurc aconomlc benefltr associated with the ltem wlU flow to the enuty and the cost of the
item can be measured reliably. All other r.palr and maintenances cosB are charged to th. Statlment of Profit or
Loss and other ComprehaBive Income durlng the f,nanclalperlod ln which they lncurred.

Rate of
Partlculars Rate

Vehlcles
Transport & Vehicles 10%
Motor Cycle l0%
Fumlture & Flxture
Furniture & Flxtures 10vo
Rack & Pallets 1S%

Partlculars Rate
Land and Land Development
Land and Land Development Nil
Eulldhg & Other Constructlon
Factorv Building 10%
Omce Decoration 100/o

PumD House Consfuction z0%
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RedreDcDts and Dllposals
0n disposal of fixed assets. the cost and accumulated depreciation arc eliminated and taln or loss on such disposal
is r€oectld in the statrment of Profit or Loss and Other CompreheNive Income , which ls detrrmln€d with
reference to the net book value oftle asset! and netsales proceeds.

Depr.aladon
Depaecladon is provided to emordz. the cost of the assets aft€r commissionin& over th€ period oftheir exp€cted
usefirl llves, in accordance with tle prcvislons oflA516i Property, Plantand EqulpmenL

Deprecledon on Prop€rty, Plant and Equlpment has be€n computr durlnt the p€rlods usirg reducing balance
m€thod €xc€pt Land & Land Development Depreclatlon has been charg.d on addldon whon tle r.l.ted ppE ar€
available.

Aft€r considcring th€ usefirl life of assets as per IAS 16, th€ arnual deprecladon rates have been applied as under
which is considerad raasonable by tlre managema[L



Partlculars Rate
Store Room tSaa
Omce Room Extenslon 100h
Factory Decoradon 100k
FactoryWall 100,6

Pre Fab cation Bullding t0r/o
SolventStore tsok
Pl.nt & MechlDery
Plant & Machinery 10%
Electrical Insrallation zoo/o

Gen€rator zoyo

Gas Line Installatlon 2oo/o

Spar€ Parts ZlYo
ETP 2oo/o

Electric sub station 20vo

Lab Equlpment
0ualiw Conrol EoulDment 15%
Tools & Equipment's l.SVr

Particulars Rate
Omce EaulDmeIlt's
Fire Exdnsuishers t5%
Omce Equipment's 15%
Air Cooler 20

Cookerles & Cutleries tlvo
Tel€Dhon€ Line lnstallation L5Vr

Photocopier & Fex Machlne 200k
Proiector t5
Refrleerator 20
Moblle 20

ComDuter & IT Accessorles
Computer 25

ITAccessories 25

OtherAss€ts
Sundrvfusets r5%
Books r0%
Software 200k

2.09 lDtetrglble Assets
Software ara ahordzed over 5 perlods based on sFalght lina rnethod from the date when ass€ts ar€ availabl€ for
use. Th€ amount ofamordzadon has been presented under the statement of rat€ ofamordzadon on software is as

under.

2.10 Evctrts .fter the RcpordnS Perlod
Events after tlre ftpordng period thet provlde addltlonal lnformadon about the colnpan]/s posldon at the date of
Statehent of Flnancial Posidon or those that lndlaat€ that the golnt conc.rn assumpdon ls not rppropriat€ are

reflected in the 0nancial statements, Events aft€r reporting period that ar. not adiustint events are dlsclosed ln the
notes whan materlal.

2.11 CompaDy Namc ClraDge to Navatr. Pharrnrceudcals PLC

ln accordance with the Amendment otThe Companles Act 1994 {Arnendment up to 2020), the company has declded to

change itr n.mefrom Navane Pharmaa€uticals Ltd. to Navana Pharmac€uticrls PLC.Allnec€ssary r€tulatory approvals

have already been obtaln€d.
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Partlculars Amount in 8DT
31.Dcc-25

AmouDt Ir BDT
30-rur.25

3.OO

3.01

4.00

Propcrty Phnr .nd Bqulpbcln Tk t30a,Slt0a9
Tl s ls lsade up as follows: (dctalls shown h ADnex A)

Cost
Openlng Balance
Addluon durlng the p€rlod
Adrusinent/dlsposal during the perlod
OoslDS Belrtrcc

Rev".luadotr
Op€ning Balance
Adjustsnellt due to revaluatlon dudng the p€riod
doslnt BaLnce
Total Cost & Ravaluadon

Ircpr.cl,.doD
Op€ning Balance
Charged durinS the p€rlod
Adiusttnent durlnS tha perlod
OoslDg B.l,rDcc

Wrlttcn lrowD Valuc

Int Dtlbl. A.rcts: Tk 0
This is mada up as follows:
Cost
OpenlngBalance
Addidon durinS the perlod
Totrl cost
Deprccldo!
openingBalance
Charyed durlnS th€ pertod
Oostlt BahEce
WrlttGD D,owr V.ha
C.plt l Work ln Protr.3r I T*- 692,731,657
This is made up as follows:
Openint Ealance

Addldoo durtDg ti. p.rlod:
Const ucdon ofNew c.n€ric Producdo[ Unit
Modemizadon and axlianslon ofGaneral Uquid Facility with dlspenslng area
Modemlzadon and exp.nslon ofA! mal H€altlr Facility
Construcrdon of new Udllty and En8lne.rtng Bulldtnt
EMREand Machln€ry

Leis: Capltauzed durtht the pedod
Transfer to PPE

OoslDg Ba.l.D.e

Rlthtrf-Use Ass€h fk 132,911261
This ls made up as follows: (Detalls shown ln Arner B)
WrltLo DowE V.luc

hvcslhelt ln M.rkct blc S€Gtrld6 0.lr Velue): tt( 42,4,13,974
Thts is Eade-up es followsr

Opening total cost ofharketable seorrid.s
Cost value ofsales ofshare
Closing balance cost Value
Uffealized tain/ooss)
OGlng Earket yalur rccurtdes

4,554,851,680

1,966,271,632

1,966,27 1.632

6,686,615,982

d55{,851,680
166,94A,293

(1,4s5,623)

3,647 ,483,437
915,019,138

(7,650,895)
1,720,314,35O

1,966,27L,632

1,231,600,24A
151,739,384

(1,234,739)

962,A13,732
264,990,976

0{,460)
1,382,104,893

s,30.+,511,089

1,231,600,2+A

1,100,000 1,100,000

1,r00,o00 r,100,000

990,000
110,000

770,000
220,000

1,100,000 990,000
110,000

421,129,176

17,745,454

931,717,844

s,993,244

131,136,617
+78,499

1,000,000

90,?45

300,830,{s1
a44,A6a,Z?4 156

(152,136,6171

821,129,176

s.00

6.00

t82,735,544
(20,223,6sO\ 07,12t.000)

200,063,544

r62,511,894

020,06?.920)

42.4$.na
(t48,271,01t)

182,735,54.t

1i
During the period total Realized Galn/(los.) from sale ofmarketable securides is (14,796,723)

7.00 ltrve orlest Tk 1,761,671,576
Thls is made-up as followsl

Raw Material
Packtrt Matlrial
Flnished coods
Work-ln-Proc€ss
Printed & cifted prornodonal Stock
Tot l

557,699,250

14.1,139,009

950,A92,976

60,691,038

{8,2S2,303

486,026,742

725,675,669

891,016,666

29,707,652

10,702,154

1,5{9. 189,183
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Notes

_19"",-r,*'
6,521,123,312

5,289,523,064

(544124980)

132,9t1.261 L44.A99.964

_ aJ61,574,576



Notes Particulars AmouDt In BDT
31.Dcc-2S

9.00

&00 Tr.de.!d Oti.r Rcc.hr.bl.r: nc 1,30{,892,328
Thls ls rhad!-up as follows:

Trade Recelvables-Local Sales

Tiade R.celvabl.s-Export Sal.t
R€aalvabl€ Export Calh lncendv€
Dlvldend Recelvable
Interest .{aceivable on FDR

Total

L,t41,260,631
134,135,638

24,45036?
44A,127

s97,555

Amountln BDT
30.lun-2S

\3O4,A9232a __JSZ!8Jq,zo8
Export Recelvabl€ asat31 D€cember 2025 tot lt 1,096,672. has been translated @ Tlc 122.40 averaS€ spot rate and
resuldng unrealized gainl(Loss) ofTk (97,015). hasbeen repofted under'FoREX Gain/(Loss) Account.

Advance., DeposlE.nd Prepeytn.nB: Tk 1,617,297,153

Thls ls made-up as followsl
Advance for suppue.s (otleB)
Advanc€ for raw/packlnS purchase

D.velopm€nt Expcnse for harval Proiect
LC Bargln for raw materlal
VAT pald on 0nlshrd goods

S€curlty hon€y
Advance to depot
Advance aEalnst salary & allow-inc
Advence agalnst lease for v€hlcles
Advance agalnst curtoms duty
Advancelncome tax
Advance for capltal expense
LC Maqin for capital toods
Tot l

10.00 Coods ln Translt Tk 423,026,170 123,026,170 103,731,62?

27,962,769
80,823,061

1,000,000
41,813,100
50.00s,416

500,582
62,788,011

15,615,120
976,448

r1,150,423
751,503,005
583,701,636

t9,457,542

42,107,755
133,242,OO0

1,000,000
56,323,518
0,544,402

500,582
50,954,08{

6,662,4+1
976,148

19,939,823
669,171,765
604,701,636
35,350,000

r.611.297.153 1.668.814.995

11.00 c..h ard c.sh Equtrr.leDts: Tk 208,507,s68

This ls tnade-up as follows:

cash at BaDk

,amuna Bank Ltd- Rupshl Br,A/c.1661
Puball Bank Ltd., DhakaStadium Br. A/c {73
soutleast Bank Ltd, Corporat gr. CD A/C No.648
Southeast Bank Ltd., Corporite Br CD A/C No 7614
Dut h Bangla Bank Ltd" Local omce,cD A/c No.957
Sonali Eank Ltd., Custorns House Br, A/c 379
Al AEfah lslami Bank Ltd, VIP Road Br. A/c.7189
Al Arafah Islaml Bank Ltd., VIp Road Br. ERQ a"/.-46
Al Anfah Islatni Bank Ltd., VIP Road BT.DAD A"/c44
Unlt€d Commercial Eank Ltd., Gulshan Br.,A/c-0011
Unlted Commercial Bank Ltd.. culshan Br. A/c.0055
United commercial Bank Ltd. SND AC"162
Dhala Bank Ltd- Bananl Br. Alc.2A321
NRBC Bank Ltd" Gulshan Br. -SND 033
Shlmanto BrnI Ltd,Co.p. Br., CD.o12
Commudty Bank 8D Ltd.9101
B€ngal Cornmercial Bank Corp Bt,-1467
Puball Bank Ltd. Faridpur 8r.A"/c-160
Pubali BanI Ltd. , Mymensingh 8r.- A/c 29{
Puball BanI Ltd., DarAagate Br. A-/c-125
Puball Bank Ltd., Kamalpur Br., A/c-25303
Pubali BanI Ltd., Maizdee Court Br, A"/c-840
Puball Eank Ltd., Molnir Road Br.A/c-8940
Southeast Bank Ltd., Barisal Br. l"/c-05 1

Southeast Bank Ltd., Bogre Rr, L/ c-246
South.ast Bank Ltd., Comilla Br. A,/c-04{
Southeast Bank Ltd., Corporate 8r"A,/c-8200
Southeast Bank Ltd.. Cox's Bazar Br. A/c-091
Soutleast Eank Ltd., Dinajpur Br.-A/c 0144
South.ast Eank Ltd., Jessore(SME) B..A/.-347
Southeast Bank Ltd., Joyderyu. Br.l"/c-o7?
Southeast Bank Ltd., (hul^e Br, l"/ c-gZS

12,197,571
6,098

426,934
7,618,845

s,623,025
746,352
126,507

12,346,086
14,+27,773

2,544
2,040

1,211,697

3,136,932
315,956
304,771
24,0L6

4,956
120
920

6
4,{61
1,954

2,465
2

153

L6
6,606

3,000
9,224,O37

1,562,6A2
123,412

2,626,947
15,173,364

23,322

224,577
1,577,77t

[a,ss3,723
3,104
2,385

31,308
98,050

76A,573

193,694
1,966,719

322,926
6,O37

465
1,334

99,306
7,A7S

1,954

153
16

6,606

2

z
2,465

z
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Notes Partlculars
AInount ln 8DT

31-D€c.25

Soutlreast Bank Ltd- naishahl Br, A./c-01{
Soutleast Bank Ltd- Rangpur 8r..d/c-284
One Bank Principal Br. A/c 99{2
Unlt€d Commer.ial BanL TanSall A/c-{138
United Comm€rclal B.nk Pabna A/c-809{
United commcrcial BahlL N'Ganl Ac-10079
United Commercial Bank Fenl BrAc-o138
City Bank Culshan BrAc-6001
Unlted Commerclal Bank BrAc-304
[,nited Commercial Bank BrAc-452
Unlted Commercial Bank BrAc-362
United ComlnEralal Bank SrAc-328
United commerclal Bank BrAc-158
United Commarclal Sanlq BrAc-258
United Comh€rctal Bank BrAc-15{
Unlted Comm.rc-lal Bank BrAc-183
lrnited Commercial Bank BrAc-33{
lrnited Commerclal Bank ErAc-188
United commerclal Bank ErAc-358
United Commercial Bank Br Ac-034
Unlted Commerclal Eank Br Ac-2{7
Commerclal Bank ofCeylon PLC7841
AIBLSND. Ac # 01{1220032027
Meghna Bank Plc # 110113500000181
l.,nlted Commerclal Bank Bond A/c-2258
Prime Bank. Bananl Br. !L/CCD-26074
Dhaka Bank Rupshl Branch -000174
standard chartered Bank Ltd.Culshan 8r. Ac cD-28001

Amount ln BDT
30-lun-25

475
2,707

174
72

\647
27,262

s,237,025
6,068

758
1,113

59,625
t,o12
6,258

757
3,642

102
9,143
9,257
3,032
s,717
a,715

140,638
6,516

175
2,70?

2A5
523

1,147
2,s32

231,142

9,412
I,toz
4,947

200,987
+,987

207,t02
1,L02

104,527
200,102
459,947
110,102
156,377
206,562

4,620
t39,407
8?3,A7S

\221,431
2,795,746

444,801
69,r36,712 65,t61,946

FoR.t IPDC AC-25213
FoR A/C SCA 01308280001

FDR- Prlme bank Ltd
United Commerclal Bank Ltd., IPo A/C-3209
AIBL-13%ceshDivid-141220031994
Unlted Commerclal BankLtd.Ac-1971 (11% cash Dlvidend,2023)
ircghna Bank l,{% Cash Divid€nd 001S0

Communit'y Eank 149a cash Okldend m301
Cash in Hand
Tot l
a. The reconcilladon of bank balance has be.n performed and found in order
b, Cash in hand bas b€e.l count€d by the managem€nt at the period end.

Patd-up Sh.r. Ceptta} Tk 1,071,162,770
Thls ls made-up .s follows:

/t Aulhorlscd Crplt l:
200,000.000 Ordlnary Shares ofTk 10 each

B. Isrued srtrcrlbed & P.ld up caplt l:
107,416,2U ordlmrySbares of Tk 10 each

OodrS B.Lrcc

naalurdoh RcrcrvG: Tk 1,571,330,888
This ls made-up as follows:

OpenlngBalance
Less: Adjusted during the p€riod
RevaluatloD Rese e:

Bond
Equlty pordon

Ll.blllly pordon
Openine balanca

Add: Addilion dudng tle yea.

Le$: Transter to equity
Cloalng b.l.nc.

!turlty wlt p,!r.nt lron
Cunent podion

Non.cunent portion

3,000,000
30,000,000

25,500,000
555

1,190.06{
1,137,444
s,r23,6s6

47,5A6,717
25,932,349

3,000,000
30,000,000

17 364,238
5,518,190
2,362,944
s,?74,133

55,340,179
.568

12.00

2.000.000,000

r,07 4,162,170

2,000,000,000

1,07 4,162,17 0

1,014,162,170 1,071,162,170

13.00

14.00

1,671,330,888 1,848,295,335
(17 6,964,4471

48,000,000

80,000,000

(48,000,000)

48,000,000

80,000,000

(48,000,000)

32,000,000 32,000,000

5,400,000

19,200,000

12,800,000

19,200,000

32,000,000
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Partlculars Amoutlt ln BDT
31-Dec.2S

Lo.D frorn Dlrcctors: Tk 21,633,570
This is made-up as follows:

Op€nlngBalance
Add: Addldon durlnS th€ period
Less: P.ld durtn8 the perlod
OoslD! BahDce

Leese Llebllldcs: TIL 151,588,858
Thls is made.up as follows:

openlnS b.l.nce
Add: Addition durlnt tle year
Addr lnterast chary.d dudng lhe ,rar
Leca: Adjultrn6nt durino the y6ar

Less: Payment durlng tle year
oorht belarce

Xatdq w|!a pm.nt $on
L€a!6 lhbiliti€a. Cunsnl portoo

Lea8e liabiliti€& Non cursd porlion

15.00

16.00

Amount in BDT
30-lun-25

30,000,00030000,000

ts,365,4301
30,000,000

161,203,384

6.873,059

108,054,053
95,052,627

5,912.940
(1,262,278)

(43,5s3,9s8)

40,225,A65
111,362,993

45,850,238
11 333,147

151,588,858 161,203,385

17,00 Long ta,rn loln

AIBL T6rm Loan (HPSM lM), VIP Rosd Br.. Dhakr
lPoC tem lo6n, Gullhan Br.. ohaka
Pdme bank brm coist
Toirl
I.turi. *L. pi...nt doo
tiabllitio& Cu.rEnt po.lion

Uauliti68. Non qrrert podion

Totrl
18.00 Defcrr€d T.r Ll.btllly/AseB: Tk 331,188,840

Thls is made-up as follows:

0ef6nEd trx has b3en compul€d in accodanco wih provilion ot lAS.l2 bassd on taEbk(deduciibls) tompoGry ditteraoc6 in lhe
carryin! amount ol the a!!€ldiatilitias and heir tax b8!€ a! bllo'.J8 (BDT):

99,731,895
8,888,308

100,402,561
10.95d0{4
31,054,685

108,520,203 1.290

40,008,924
6A,611,279

72,959,72?
69,451,563

Ar et 3l Oecombor 2025
C.rrylng
amount

Tar baso

T!x.bl./
(deductlblo)
temporary
dlffeJonco

PDpedy. phd and equiplr'r€nt (Edudin! tsnd)
R€valualion of land
lntsngible a38ab
ROU 8!rd (ofica lrr$
Lcalo llaulitilr
Provbirl b( gratuiv
Pro\rilion lb. b.pl(6o, damr!8, oQiry
Povislon lb. W.P.P.F
Provilioo b b6d d€bt

Ufisdlz€d gEid(l6s) on m€rkslabl€ lcq/rilklr
Tobl t mpoory dlltutrrcr

Olt nedt x( gt)rLl.blllty
On hnd Evaluation
On unrgaliaed lain(loss) on marketablo s€curilies
On oth6r t6mporary dilbrancas
Clo.lng d.rojrd t r (.rtd)nhbllty

2,887 ,525 ,472
1,066,271,633

2,300,581,715

570,210
66,983.803

(E4,504,965)

1154/U,254
0,886,254)

(57.909,354)

(23.3S4,655)

42,113,s74

4,64't,015,488

Tamporary dlfference

't62,511,E94

19€,S43,757

1,98€,271.833

(570,240)

08,993,893

(&t,594,965)

(15,{,434,257)

(1,8E0,251)

(57,S09,354)

(23,3S1,655)

(120,067,e20)

2,553,663,8a9 2,087,351,839

Rate Dofedod Tax
1,0€€,271,633

020,067,920)
241.147,9b

t5.00%
15.00%

22.50%

2S4,S40,745
(10,010,188)

5,1,258,283

Pag€ 11 of21

Notes

r16,487,585)
151,588,858 161,203,384

1oa,620,203 112,421,290
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Notes Pardculars
Amount h BDT

31-Dec-ZS

Amount ln BDT
30-lun.25

A. rt 30 June 2025
C.rylng
amount

Tax ba6e

Tarabla,
(doducUble)
t mporary
dlflelonca

Propsry, dar( and €qulpmeot (Exdudin! L..d)
R€valuaton of hnd
lnbrEibl€ as€t8
ROU &r€tt (offic8 lgno
L€a!6 liaulilie! b o{fic! r€rx

Prcvilbn 6. lEtuity
ProviSion br brok€n, damago, olQiry
Provision turwP.P.F
P&vilion fo. bsd debt
Un.galiz€d galn/(oa!) oar ma*otable !€curili€!
tot lt mpo'riy dltiaorc.

2.n9,7U.243
I .86,271 .6:X)

t 10,000

71.735,798

(78,187,756)

014,7v,2 )
(1.88E,254)

(3.130,192)

(1822r,098)

v,18,af?

2.164,795,216

633.800

411,988,997

1.966,271,033
(523,600)

71,735.7S8

06,1E7,756)
(1A,7U,2571

0,886,254)
(33,'t30,192)

(18.221,098)

(118 ,277 ,O7',t)182 735,541

Da|b ?td t t (4...t)rlLblllty T.mporrv dltLrtlt.
on hnd Evaluatjoo t ,960.zr ,€.Il

On unEallz€d gqid(los!) on marketlu. ldrlttio. (r4E.zt7.07l)

On odEr t6mporary dithrsocss zao.ool.fI}a

Clo.ln! d.i.nd tu ([rtt)rlhuUty
Orbfiod iar oo€rua/(iicom€) und€. coql m€trcd
m,rrd tar 6rAalla(incoano) br hlld rwglu8ton
Odbirod br 6re.o!.(nco.no) lbr unBalizad !8it (loa!) oo ma*€tauo !€.rrtiliel
t).'hrrrd Lr.BFr.ar(lncomel
short T.rE lo.n: Tk 3134,3+3,570
'llrls ls madc-up as follows:

Bank overdraft
LT& UPAS lran
Time Loan
Maryln Loan for lnvestment ln S€curldes
Tot l
Tr.dr .rd Oltcr P.lBblts: Th 1,840,S06,3U
Thls ls madeup as follows:

Trade & oth.r Payables

Payablc salary.nd D. y fhld
VAT P.yable (Tre.sure)
Pafabl€ Audit F.e
Payable for othcr Supplles
Payable Dlrector Retnunel.don
Payable-Sales C.nter R.trt
Payeble for Udlty
Provlslon for Grrhrlty
Provl.lon for Bad DGbt

Provlslon for Brok€n, Dam.t€ & Explry
Provklotr for lrcome Tax
Provlslorr for W.P.P.F

lntercst Payable on Short T.rm L.an
lnt rcst Pa)able on Tenn loan
lnt r.st Payable on Bond
wltlholding Tax P.febl.
Payabh for Earnld L.ave Encashment
Payabl. for TDS .rd VDS for Capex

Dlvidend Payrbl.
lnterest Payable on LEare

Tot l
s?2,067

____-_!&q5903!-1 1,618,087,501

16,1,390 2,058,0s6,200

R3to

15.00%
15.00%

22.500/.

Dale.rld Tax
294,s/0,745

122,241 ,581t
54.013,869

713.053

244,415 (17.5€1,461)

't76 ,581,417
9,304,5S74,23',1,373

1,175,787 168,707,583

20.00

1,615,426,543
1,LL7 ,997 ,798

977,119,257
123,799,972

1,853,861,928
t,317 ,428,1U

989,697,148
122,3t9,041

3,83{,343,s70 4.283,306,581

82,532,0t1
135,401.825

58,2?8,621

2r1,250
1,414,589

772,020
2,357,993
5,214,302

15+,434,257
23,394,655

L,846,254
741,453,446

57809,354
198,058,883

979349
5,796,000
7,39t,673

s4,7A5,212

2s7,6t?,802
47,586,747

83,915,141

102759,985
110,281,66S

435,135
1,285,990

586,328
2,271,153
4,914,929

1L6,734,257
18,221,094

1,885.254
6,,6,015,A47

33,130,192

204,943,953
?,769,698
6,016,000

43,730,108

25?,617,802
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Notes Partlculats
Amount ln BDT

31.Dcc-25
Amount ln BDT

30-lun-2s

21.00 L.ase Ll.bllldesr Tk 1Sf,S88,858
This is made-up as follows:
opeDlDg balarcc
Add: Addidon durlnt the year

Add; lntere.st dBrgod dudng th6 Far
Lesr: Adruslrnent during the year

Lessr Peyment durlng the year
closhg balance

,Iltlrtly wlaa prolontrdon

Leas€ liabiliteg Cunenl portbn

LeaB€ liabilitieg. Nort qrarent portjoo

Xatrdty {lao p.taarltatlon

Loalo liaulita!- Cu.ront ponion

L6a!6 liadlitieg Non o.rronl portbn

Tot l
23.00 Und.lo Dlvld.rd pryrbl.: Th 10,96a,497

Y..r Wi.. Brril-lp:
F'i2021-2022
w 2022-2023
w 2023-2024

Tot l

40,225,A65

111,362.993

45,850,238

115,353,147

161,203,384

6,473,039

r16.{87.585.|

1S1,S88,858 161,203,385

22.00 Long trrm lo.n
AIBL Tern Loan (HPSM lnd). vlP Road Br-, ohake

IPOC l6rm loan, Gulshan Br., Dhaka

Pdme bank term coNt
Tdt

99,73\A9S
8,888,308

100,402,561
10,964,0{4
31,05{,685

72,959,727{0,008,924
64,611,279

789,533
5,235,305
4,939,659

5,518,190
s,774,734
2,362,989

13,655,312
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151,588,858 161,203,38,r
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Notes Partlculars
Amoult ltt 8DT
0lrul-31D.c2S

2a.00 Sd..: TL 5,593,942533
Thls is mad&up as follows:
Local sdes Human He.lth
Export Sales
Local sales Anlmal H€alth
Gtoss s3lca
Less: value Added Tax [vAT)
Nct salas

Breakup of Ne: Tumovat
Local Sales Huhan Health Divlslon
Export Sal.r
Local Sales Anlmal health division
Tot l

3,137 ,835,147
210.S71,081

z!7-e11f4&

4,142,283,900
220,?62,472

Amount ltr BDT
01lul.31Der24

0,513

6,{36,348,036 5,043,047,285
679,329,274442,400,403

1,632,423,464
21o,571,0A2
750,551,088

3,500,435,355
220,?62,472
64 s19,784

5,593,9,*7,633 4,363,718.011

2S.00

25.01

25.02

25.03

a. Sales f,ture ls paesanted on n€tofVAT lnthe statehent of profit or loss atd other comPrehenslve incom..
b. Sales has lncreased due to strong bralldin& markednS and improved economlc condidon.

Cost of Seles: TIG 3.089,667,159
This is made-up as follows:
Raw Material CoDsumpdon (Note No: 22.01)
Packing Materlal Consumpdon (Note No: 22.02)
Factory Exp€nses [Note No:22.03)
Tot l Mrnufacturlnt Cost
Openint Stock Work-l'l-Process
Closing Stock Work ln-Process
Cost of PmduddoE
Op€nln8 Stock Flnished Goods

Plnlrb.d toods .vrlLblc fo. s.le
Cost of Physiclan Sample Eansferred to Markedng Exp.

cost of Bonus Produd transferred to Markedng Exp.

closlnS Stock Flnlshed Goods

Cost ofcoods Sold

R.rv lt.t dd Cor.uDpdoD: Tk 1,8,t+,166,673
Thls ls mad.-up as follows:
oper ng Stock of Raw Matlrtals
Add: Purchas. durlng the p€rtod

L€ss: Closlnt Stocl of Raw Materlals

OoslEt B.larce

Pacldlt M.terlal CorsuDpdoD: Tlc 981,592,328
This is made-up as follows:
opening Stock of Packlnt Materials
Add: Purchase durlng tle p€rlod
Less: Closing Stock of Packing Materiels
Ooslng B.Lnc.

f.ctory FJpelre$ Tlc 393,66a,421
This is mad.-up as follows:

1,844,t66,673
9A\592,328
393,664421

1,465,960,933
784,44O,7 t2
260,a29,3L2

3,219,127 ,123
84,7A6,654

(60,691,038)

2,575,27O,956
s4,164,496

(84,7 86,654)
3,213,523,O41

497,O76,666
2,184,648,794

s65,590,306
3,050,239,104

(27,843,281)
(32,053,958)

(653,393,8571

.l40,s99,707
(48,055,819)

[51,983,753)
(950,892,976)

3 .1S9

1A6,026,7 42

1,915,839,181
(557,599,2s01

473,451,17 6

1,599,197,981

1606,688,224)
1,A14,165,573 1.{65,960,933

141,963,452
775,236,952

t128,7 19,6921

Salary and Allowances
flsdval Bonus

Contribudon to P.ovident Fund
Holiday Allowance & Overdmr
Cylinder E qenses
Diesel for generator
El.ctrtctty Eill
Entartainment
Ranewal Fees

Fees & Forms
lnsurance Premlum-Flre & Eurglary
Cas Bill
Laboratory Chemicals
Medlcal Expenses

Newspap€r & Pertodicals
Repalr & Meintenance
Medlcal Wast Management Expense
Sanltadon Expense

a6316,742
6,928,161
4,712,121

16,766,894
45,000

7,579,170
3S,688,130

2,291,811

LzA,A22

78.600
4,264,929

L414,152
t2,043,271

21,186
15,672

18,941,164

485,409
s,o74,7al

83,161,613

5,312,50{
4,635,357

9,128,086

6,439,770
16,965,171

1,533,363

255,323

15,733
3,240,379
1,483,043

10,623,512
17,470

12,,138

2,594,412

2,236,032

2,562,AA4
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Notes Partlculars Amoutrtln BDT
ollul-31Dcc2S

Spare Perts for machin.ry
D.preclador on PPE & RoUA
otlrer Eushess Expenses

Tot l

26.00 AdDLktr.dvc Erp.nrc.: Tk 13{,186,238
Thls ls madc-up as follows:

ArDouDt ln BDT
01lul.31Dc.24

19,1,15,150

101,249,641
s4,344,476

5,t46,276
80,938,335
20,836,498

393.564.424 260,429J12

Salary ard Allowanaes
Fesuval Bonus
Contrlbudon to Provldent Fund
Cratuity
Eamed laava €ncashment
Audit Fe.s
Board Mcedng F€€
Audit Cohmltt!. & NRC Meedna Fee

Profcsslonal Fccs
Adverdsament & Souv€$lr Erpanse
DlrectorJs Ramun€radon
Elecr.icity Blll
RedsEadon Fe€s.nd Renewal Fees

For€lgn Tour E"rpenses

Deprrcladon on R€ntal Asset [Amex-RoUA)
Depreclation Other than Rlntal fuset (A[nex-PPE)
Arnordzadon on aoftwara
AGM & Rclat€d Expenses
Other Buslness E)ecnsas
Tot l
Ar per IFns l6leascs Offce Rent for current pcdod ll.s b!€n presented under
DcprcciadoIL

scllltrt & M.rtcdtrg Expens.s: Tlc 1,179,397,293
fhis ls made-up as follows:
SaIary and Allowances
Fesdvd Bonus
Contrlbudon to Plovident Fund
lncendves
Gratuity
Stadonery
Daily Expenses for Fleld workers
Travelliarg and Conveyenca
Bonus 0n Sales

Prhted & Glftrd Promodonal Expenses
Sample Exp€nses

Depreciadon on PPE & Rot A
Product Explry R€plecement
Brand Developm.nt & New Product
other Buslness Expanlcs
Tot l
Dlrtrlbuuo! ErpeDr€.| Ak 367,17 z,+29
Thls ls made-up .s follows:

Salary and Allowanc.s
Adverdsement EJecnsa
F€sdval Bonus
Contdbudoo to Provldc[t Fund
R.palr & Malntanamc
Stedonery
Dally E4enses for Fi€ld workers
Hollday Allow.n.e & Ov.rdme
Insurance Premium Flra & Burglary
Depreciadon on PPE & ROUA
Other Business Expens€s
Totrl

1,179,397,293 890, 16 225

105,747,237 98,755,{88
329,100

7,653,408 8.258,690
s346,qo {.505.857
1,901.633 2,99?,942

3,602,272 3,690,1A4

95.+61,038 50.506.906

11,6,t(,305 2,491,447

2,641,911 498,000
36,6t6,946 31,086,673
96,227,938 82,446,718

36?,172,+29 289,07E,585

35,399,780
4,807,838
2,007,024

15,500,000
1,427,143

211,25O
322,000
20t,250

1,665,014
1,163,380
4,260,000
2,003,o12

ts9,213
t,329,200
s,10{,2{5

14,308,952
110,000
3L4,73?

43,89?,1f1

38,,131,054
4,673,191
2,22t,424
3,944302
2,585,{31

211,250
396.000
192,500

\432,911
730976

3,900,000
t,629,945

146,015
2,524,4O0
7,053,204

11,219,801
110,000

2 24
146 234 104.071,396

27.OO

2&00

510,{59.115
{4,708,568
26,855,239
61,210,617

7,000,000
49,971

256,711,Ot4
s,alz,266

51,983,753
32,069,227
48,055,819

6,444,260
31,t97,715

1,t24,1?2
a7 375,497

153,160,612
39,936,716
22,036,M6
3t,397,374

4,4?1,266
1,291,140

159,933,462
7,095,526

32,053,958
24,166,788
27,4$,241

5,047,7+0
22,253,436

10,404
48,634,086
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Notes Partlculars Amount ln BDT
ol lul-31D€c2S

PlE Dce ExpcDrcs: Tk 30480&266
Thls ls m.de-up.s follows:

lnter€st chargad ol,t Short telm loan

lntcrest on other loan/(Bond)
Sank Ctarges
8.nk Char8es-E&on
80 CharteE Interest oD margin Loan

lnt€rest on TenE Loan
lnterest on Lease Flnance
Tot !
Otter lDcoD./ (Loit): Tk 1,646,143
ThIs is madc-up as follows:
cash lncendve
Baok Intcrest
Interest on FDR

Dividc[d lncom€
Sale ofwastage
FOREX Galn/0oss)
Galn on disposal of FA

R€allzed cain/0os!) hom sal. of Mark table securides
lncoha from PF Contdbudo[ Forfalturc
Tot l

29.OO

30.00

263,930,122

s,641,439
5,291,422

134,151
8,t+0,{18

12,15S,083
9,015,632

ADount In BDT
01lul.31D.c 24

365,793,A66

2,467,741
3,043,821

710,949
6,999,067

LAA+290
5,740,25r

71,353,171
353,807
157,317
144,127

6,$L432
(7,s47,7e6)

17r,608
(14,796,723)

4,864,497

11,964346
305,240
465,425
901,146

2,305,190
(5.165,003)

{74,s23)
(10.{57,1{5)

1,210,4s9

31.00 IncoEe T.r: Tk 132,913,386
This ls made-up as follows:
Current pcrlod Tax
Deferred Tax Exp€ns€/ (lncome)
Total

32.00 EarDlDSJ Pet Sh.re (EPS)

EarninSs attrlbutable to tle ordlnary ShareholdeB
W.lghted Avg, Number of ordlnary shares
Earnltrgs Persb.re (EPS)

32.02 Dllutloo ot aamlnga p.r thrr!

Eamings atlribulablo to the ordinary shareholdeB
Weighted averaoe number of adjualad sharos
Ermlng! per lhrr! IEPS)

362,669,843
108,379,782 107 ,416 .2',t7

3.35

33,00

34,00

Calcuhtion ot number ol3ha,E6 b be coovErt€d bas6d m a\€lag6 ma et value of last ()6 montr'8 !h8re paice at '10% diSco{rnt a!
psr co.ldition of hr tud d€ed.

11,518,09S,779

6,327 ,145,A50

71,472,306,364

6,607 ,387 ,223

Weighted average number of adjusted shaes outstandang during the tlar

Net Asset Value (NAU Per Sh.re
Total Assets

Less: Total Liabilitlet
Nat Assets

Number of 0rdinary Shares

Net Asset Velu. (NAV) Per Sh.re

Net Oper.dtS Cash Flow Pe.Sharc ([{OCFPS)

Net Cash Generated from OperadngAcdvldes
Number of ordinary Shares

et Oper.dtrg Cash fbw Per Sh.re ( OCFPS)

5,190,519,929 +A64,919,141
107,415,217 107,416,2t7

1432

07,416,217
470,4s7,640 339,265,300

107.416.21?
3.16

Odlna,y ahara! no'a
Welght d no.

Sharo!
Datg of.lloun€nt

80,230,150 80,230,150Outstanding shares as on 01 Juty 2023
23,201,750 23,201,7501611012022

3,984,317 3,984,31719t102022
Shares will be converted from bond 963,565

107.a16.217 108.379.782Outatandlno aharoa aa on 3l Docolnbor 2025 I

8.11

Interim FS Q2, FY 2025-26

304.404.256 390.040.025

1.616.113 1.454.575

1ZA,+37,59A A4303,261
4,475,7A7 12,241,52?

.@-goEltzls-
362,569,A43 241,44+,123
107.416,217 107,416.217

::.

15.29
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Notes Partlculars
Amount ln BDT

35.00 Reconclllatlo! of Cash Flows from opet-edtrg Acdvldes
A reconciliation ofnet lncome or net profit wit} cash flow from operadng activld€s:

lulfDec'2025 ,uly-Dec'2024

Net Pro8t Befora Tax for the perlod
Adrustmatrt to recoDclle Det lncorne to lct c.sh Provlded by operadDt.cllvldes:

495,583,229 337,988.911

134,874,022

[15,623,449)

Amountin BDT
01lul3l Dec 24

Depreciadon and Amordzatlon
Unrealized Forcign Exchange Gain/(Loss)
Bank & Leas. Interest
Realized loss on Marketable Secuddes
lncome Tax Pald
lDcrcase/D.arease ln CutreDtAssetll
Inventory and Goods in ransit (lncrease)/Decrease

Accounts Receivabl€ (ln6cese)/Decrease

Advance Deposit & Prcpayment 0ncrease)/Decrease
hcrea5./Irccr€$e ln crrrfeDt Ltrbllldea:
Trade and other Payables lncrease/(Decr€ase)
t{et Cash Ganaratad by Operadng Acdvtdea

153,838,084
(7,547,796)

319,275,712

[82.331,239)

16,A99,446
(80,3s2,592)

(198,8{4,678)

[50,676413)
119,169,950

36.00

37.00

2t9.72?.A94 85,830,102

-.i63s7.6-4f 

--BZiEB-
Eveats After tbe RepordDg Pcrlod
There are no slSnlflaant evcnts after the repordng perid !o presenL

Relatcd Prrty Dlsclosrrrc
The name of the related pardes nature of transacdoo and tleir respecdve p€rlod end balancc havr tacn set out ln

accordance urith the prodslons of para 18 Dlsclosur€ of Trensacuon betwe€n Relat d Pardes of IAS 2'l 'Related Party

Disclosure,s. The compatry ln normal cours€ ofbustness carried out ransacdons at falr valua wlth followlng related pardes:

38.00

Name of th. R.latcd Perty Reladonshlp
l{rtur! of Tren!acdotr

luly'z5-Dcc'25
Salerc! .r rt 31

D.c2023

Professor Dr. lonald Sha8q
Managlng
Director

Dircctor
R€muneradon

303,862 2,220,000 370,000

Deputy Dlrector 242,466 340,000

As per Para-17, IAs 2{: AIl entity shall dlsclose key menagem€nt Penionnel compensadol ln tot'l and for each of the

follorYlng bene6ts:

Board Meedrt Fec:8o.rd Meeting F€€:There were 7 Nor Board of Directors me€ting was held during the f,rst quart€r [q2)

of nnancld y.;ZO24-2OZS for th; period luly 01,2025 to Decemb€r 31.2025, BDT 322,000 was pald as Board meedng fee

to tle Board mehbrrs who attcnded the mecting for thair attendance

Audlt ColnEtttce M.cdDg FcG: Thcre were /t Nos. AC meeting was h€ld during th. f,rst quarter (QZ) offlnancial year-2025'

2026 for the p€rlod,uly 01, 2025 to D.cernb.r 31,2025, BDT 143,750 was patdasAC me.dng f'G to the memb'rs ofthe Ac

who attended tha meGdng for theh attendance.

NoElnador atrd Ronunaradotr corntdttcc Pe€r Thare w€re 2 Nos. NRC meedng was held during Ole first quaner (Q2) of

nnancial year-2025-2026 for the pertod ruly 01,2025 to D€cember 31. 2025, BDT 57,500 was pald as NRC m'edng fee to the

members of the N RC who attrDded the mceung for thclr attendalce.

(a) Not paid any Post employ.€ benefrts
(b) Not paid any Other lont tlrm beneflts
(c) Not paid any Terndnadon ben€fits
(d) Not paid any Shara.based payment

Cordnteit Assets
'lhere wa! no condntlnt asseB as at 31 Decetnber 2025.

short TerE Employee Bcnellt Desitnatlon
Trarsadlon durlnS

the p.rlod
Outstandl4 es on

3t-12.2025

Nama

Professor Dr. lonaid Shafiq Managing Director 2,220,000 370,000

Deputy Managing Director 340,000

Pege 17 of 21 Int€rtm FS QZ, FY 202S'26
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(231,77 6,936)
(27,429,149)
21,517,A42

Dr. sayeed Ahmed
2,040,000

Dr. Say€ed Ahmed 2,040,000
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Cost Depreclatlon
galaDce as on I

Iulv 2025
Addltlon Balance es on 31

Dec 2025
SL
No.

Partlculars

Cost Cost
Adlustment

Total

Dep.
Rate Balialce as on

1ruly2o25
Charted durtnt

dr€ ye.t Adlustment
Ealanae aa ot
3l Dec 2025

Wrltten Down
Velue as on 31

D.c 2025

Wrltten Down
Yalue as on 30

lune202S

1 R€ntal Asset 75,693,050 7S,693,050 3,957,252 +,711,905 8,699,t57 66,993,893

75,693,050 75,693,050 11% 66,993,A93 71,735,7943,957,252 4,711905

2 Vehlcles 217,1A7,A24 247,147,421 lal,270,4s3 65,917,371 ?3,164,166174,O23,654 7,216,795

Transport & Vehlcles 156,491,518 156,491,518 20 124,677,105 30,904,571r25,5A6,947 3,090,458

Motor Cycle 90.696,306 90,696,306 20 44,436,711 4,156,337 52,593,048 38,103,258 42,259,595

Total 322,AAO,A75 322,44O,',74 l77,9AO,9rO 11,944,700 149,969,610 132,911,264 fi4,A99,965

II

I
I

Annerure_B

Navana Pharmaceuticals PLC.
Schedule of RiBht-of-Use Asset

As at 31 December 202S

Allocatlon of depreclatlon:
Totel Adrnln Factory Sales & Mkt DIsL
7.246.795 362,340 1,087,019 724,640 5,072,757
4,7 41,905 4,7 41,905

Paee 20 of 21

11,735,794

4,699,L57

27,814,113



Navana Pharnrcoudcalt PLC.
Hou$ 99, Road 04, Block B, Banani, Dhat 1213
Tl : t875761a0849/TenB Cird6 156 lcomo.nles)

COMPUTAIION OF TOTAL INCOME ANO TAX L|AA|LITY
Airo$rignt Y6ar 20U&27

ln@me Year the oerod tro.n July to Deo2025
Amounts in Taka

NET PROFIT, BEFORE TAXATION
- A3 per PtDfit ard Lols Slrtomeot
lg!: oth.r incomo -

49.55,83,22S

s1,e3,939

ADJUSTMEITS FOR STATUTORY DISALLOWANCES
I*t I Oepllciaton as per lncome Tax A.i 2023

lg9 : Rent of ROUA
FoEiOn odl€nlg Lo+r
Loa!6 Rent Pald
Wo.td Profit P.rtcipatoi Fund
lnttrllt Pail On Lo6n

l.E$. Ssnde oeGn!6s
Totrl tlho\r€a
Onfi 5 cro.s @ 2%

On Norl 5 cro.r @ 1%

Balanca @ 0.5%

Allorrlla

Isli GEtity paid

Bed d€U wliUln oft
lncq{iE @1cfi o, Prdtt
ProrElbnal Eeenso @0.5% of Tumov€r
Foroi0n lou. @ 0.5% ot dildo6€d Urflntr€( ds AO(k) o, tTO 1984
o. ho .duat €leerlditnr, sttkh6v0r ls le!s.

Expod sale @ 7%
INCOME FROM LOCAL BUSINESS
INCOME FROM EXPORT BUSINESS
CAPIIAL Gain {Lpoost of FA

&E[: Non OpeEtn! tncono .
IiICOME FRol' OTHER INCo|IE

TOIAL INCOME
Calculation of minimum tar
(i) (a) On hdn€se i.rcom€ @22.S% 12,3E,53,042

(b) On otl€r incorno cxdudti! Capibl Gstn @ 22.5% ZO.lo.mi
o on tumovsr ot Takr 559.39,47,s33 @ 0.60%
(ii0 Tax D€dudbo 8t ource
Minimum tax - higher of O and (ti)
Calcrrlaton ot tax on axmd income
(i) Tax at Egutar rab @12.S%

leg: Rebab @ f,O% (und€r paragaph 28 d part A of ho Sbfi SdEduts)

(ii) Tax deducied at rolrce
Minimum tar - higher of (i) and (ii)

Total T.r Lhbllty

15,90,06.170
1,711,905
90,15,E32
15,33,383

6,12,10,017
4,80,55,810
4,65,00,000

't8,86,254

3,20,49,22?
84,64,031

5,79,09.35,1

28,17,20,U 
38,3't,046

48,63,89,290

71,60,10,970

314,886,158

28,959,738 2,89,69.738

68.70,78,285

i20.21,N,230

157,072,754

7,U7,78
8,897,528

57,19,80,160

2.15,31,105
55!4J7.e65

2,15,31,t95
1,7r,608

7

88,00,000

2,33,04,855

4,95,58,323
2,70,60,738

38,3't,046

Le6s: Ente.tahrEnt .[owarEa p€rmisdbb as p€r ,ub 05 of tnco.n€ TBx Ruhs 100a. on Dro6t bebG t r
daim d.onbrtrhnEnt a[o*ance @1% m the tillt TEI! to,Oo,om ot incoms ai @ z,!a o.t tto
bglance incomo.Tlo low6r amoonl lr sllor€d, a! p6rmltribl6.

!Es:

11,35,53,782

57 ,35 ,22,523

15,33,363

Totrl 57,21,60,758

90

12,58,83,067

25,54,532

12,58,83,067

3,35,63,688

25,54,532

26,91,309

700

738

1,000,0@

sm,000

Page2l ot2t

13,45,8S0

25,5,1.532

lnt€rlm FS Ql, FY 2025-2G

ADOMONS FOR SUBSEQUEIT'SEPERATE COTISIDERATOI{S
.Attl: A@ullling d6p€d8to,l

. o€prdator on ROUA
- hbrD t On Lrsla Liability
. Enbrtain nar{
- lncgitit/E
- Sarnple oe6n!€9
. Gratuity Folrilbn
. Brol(erv d.m90€d fiovi.ioo
. Po.mtoaEl Ee€n!6
. B.d d6bt p.ovlr*xl
. Provkbn for Wo.ke. Profit Padidpslioo Fund
. lnbr63t On Loan
- Fo.€lCn bor

58,11,83,090

12.84.37.598


